
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2nd NOTICE
WEDNESDAY,  31st December 2025

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE 
SPECIFIED

ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  31st December 2025                                                                 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

777975 J.S.C.I. CAPITAL  LIMITED 29/12/2025

777104 CELTITECH MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR LIMITED 29/12/2025

770288 ASLAN CREDO VENTURES LIMITED 29/12/2025

770053 THE FUSION WEB STUDIO LIMITED 29/12/2025

763198 SCALE UP TECHNOLOGIES  LIMITED 29/12/2025

761977 DANIEL NESTOR PLANNING LIMITED 29/12/2025

761729 DODDERMILL VENTURES LIMITED 29/12/2025

761625 GLOBEAUTECH LIMITED 29/12/2025

760457 SHIP STREAM LIMITED 29/12/2025

759514 AISLING CALLAGHAN CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

756404 SILVERSTONE VENTURES LIMITED 29/12/2025

756331 VIOQUO LIMITED 29/12/2025

754696 ARC STAPLETON LIMITED 29/12/2025

754042 GLENWHERRY HOLDINGS LIMITED 29/12/2025

753809 MCDAID FLOOD EDUCATION & CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

29/12/2025

753488 POLARIS DIGITAL  LIMITED 29/12/2025

750852 NEXGEN INSTALLATIONS LIMITED 29/12/2025

747837 GENETICA EUROPE LIMITED 29/12/2025

747166 STALLION RECRUITMENT LIMITED 29/12/2025

746959 PHOENIX WOMEN'S SHED COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

29/12/2025

746284 CROSBIE CARPETS & FLOORING LIMITED 29/12/2025

746124 HIMALAYAN BISTRO LIMITED 29/12/2025

742088 HIKE PSYCH LIMITED 29/12/2025

742018 ROUNDABOUT LOGISTICS VERSION LIMITED 29/12/2025

741568 CANGEMI INTERNATIONAL FINANCES LIMITED 29/12/2025

739623 COUNTER CULTURE COFFEE LIMITED 29/12/2025

738932 PREMIUM LOG HOUSES LIMITED 29/12/2025

731621 WUFF TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND LIMITED 29/12/2025

731272 LISTER CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

728071 ADFABOOLA LIMITED 29/12/2025

723877 THE REVIVAL FOR IRELAND INITIATIVE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

29/12/2025

720857 JG ONLINE ACADEMY LIMITED 29/12/2025

719222 FOUNDATION HEALTH THERAPIES IRELAND LIMITED 29/12/2025

717734 MEMETIC MARKETING SOLUTIONS  LIMITED 29/12/2025

716893 BRENNAN SURVEYING  LIMITED 29/12/2025

716884 BRENNAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES IRELAND  LIMITED 29/12/2025

716698 ARDLACKA AUDIO LIMITED 29/12/2025

716090 BOYLE COMMUNITY SPORTS AND LEISURE DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

29/12/2025

712243 MERAKI ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

711371 ZUCA DIGITAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

709862 COOKOLOGY  LIMITED 29/12/2025

707971 WILSON EYE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

707819 LUXURY WATCH HOLDINGS 001 LIMITED 29/12/2025

706774 SECURE AZURE LIMITED 29/12/2025

705469 GROGAN VENTURES LIMITED 29/12/2025

704266 DANU AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

703799 SJL TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

703195 WITHINCOM  LIMITED 29/12/2025

700437 MAUD FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 29/12/2025

696356 DANTOOINE LIMITED 29/12/2025

692885 HB ACTUARIAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

692597 BOTANIC WELLNESS (EU) PTY  LIMITED 29/12/2025

691994 PC GLOBAL FOREX TRAINING LIMITED 29/12/2025

691702 MJ EQUESTRIAN LIMITED 29/12/2025

690690 BABY BELOVED LIMITED 29/12/2025

689494 WISE OWL CONSULTING WEST LIMITED 29/12/2025

688293 SHANOWEN CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

688211 MARINUS PHARMACEUTICALS EMERALD LIMITED 29/12/2025

687857 REPARATUR  STORKOW LIMITED 29/12/2025

686103 ECOMSELLERSPRO LIMITED 29/12/2025

685999 DUBLIN-ICE SPORTS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 29/12/2025

685363 RICCARDO SEGNINI IT CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

684019 FULGUR LIMITED 29/12/2025

683118 JUST ENGINEERING LIMITED 29/12/2025

683038 BUBBLEBROOK LIMITED 29/12/2025

682110 NET TECH IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED 29/12/2025

679146 STAR FIRE MANUFACTURING LIMITED 29/12/2025

671893 TEC FIT FOR LIFE LIMITED 29/12/2025

671695 SUE'S CATERING LIMITED 29/12/2025

668398 PINGKING LIMITED 29/12/2025

664654 IRIS INVESTMENT CONSULTANTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

662472 SDF ASSET TRUST III  DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 29/12/2025

662469 STENN ASSETS FUNDING II  DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

29/12/2025

661384 AUT2KNOW LIMITED 29/12/2025

658917 SINTETICA IRELAND LIMITED 29/12/2025

658640 MRO FOODS LIMITED 29/12/2025

652895 KMG INVESTMENTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

646277 ENNISTYMON & DISTRICT SPORTS AMENITY PARTNERSHIP 
COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

29/12/2025

643340 SYSTEMAX LIMITED 29/12/2025
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number Company Name Struck Off

640077 GILBURY LIMITED 29/12/2025

639341 HRBR AESTHETICS LIMITED 29/12/2025

638759 ADB CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

637372 DAME STREET CAPITAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

634889 DRAGONFLY INVESTMENTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

621819 SUPERBALL LIMITED 29/12/2025

620922 TIMMY GALLAGHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

29/12/2025

618797 CARATEX LIMITED 29/12/2025

616150 FLIGHTLINES LIMITED 29/12/2025

608711 KLIK ANALYTICS LIMITED 29/12/2025

607150 BRAY CLOUD 9 LIMITED 29/12/2025

605651 CBS TRANSPORT LIMITED 29/12/2025

605430 DAVID CASEY COMMERCIAL PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 29/12/2025

601369 S & A TAVERN LIMITED 29/12/2025

601006 FIGHTERS CORNER LIMITED 29/12/2025

597753 BPLC NO. 1 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 29/12/2025

596236 MR IT CONSULTING LIMITED 29/12/2025

591536 VIRTUAL BUILDING ENGINEERING LIMITED 29/12/2025

589337 TURNING TABLES DINING SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

586085 TOASTY QUIZ LIMITED 29/12/2025

579295 SEQOME LIMITED 29/12/2025

567026 O'GORMAN QUANTITY SURVEYORS LIMITED 29/12/2025

564849 PINNACLE LAND LIMITED 29/12/2025

561658 PEACE BRIGADES INTERNATIONAL IRELAND 29/12/2025

556871 YOGAFIT IRELAND LIMITED 29/12/2025

555715 MOGUE O'ROURKE LIMITED 29/12/2025

553108 AUTOGRILL MOTORS LIMITED 29/12/2025

552382 CROWE DECORATING LIMITED 29/12/2025

544164 CILL DARA PRIMARY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

539418 BELOW THE RADAR FILMS LIMITED 29/12/2025

537483 SHAMWARI HOSPITALITY LIMITED 29/12/2025

527335 PERNET COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE 29/12/2025

523831 JIN AN IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED 29/12/2025

522296 CIONNTECHNIC LIMITED 29/12/2025

521527 HILLQUARTER CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

520821 OLPL LIMITED 29/12/2025

520820 DR. OLIVER LYNN UNLIMITED COMPANY 29/12/2025

520138 MARD RETAIL LIMITED 29/12/2025

519544 EUMENA MEDICAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

518898 ELECTRO AVIATION LIMITED 29/12/2025

516580 PUBLY LIMITED 29/12/2025
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510607 PAUL MCDONAGH CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

509608 RITS COMPUTER FORENSICS LIMITED 29/12/2025

506604 FLASH AVIATION LIMITED 29/12/2025

505917 JLS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

500520 MH VISION LIMITED 29/12/2025

499335 VECTOR AVIATION LIMITED 29/12/2025

488849 ATLAS AUTOSERVICE (FINGLAS) LIMITED 29/12/2025

487358 PORTBELL MEDICAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

487357 WALICE MEDICAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

478069 TREE CHEERS FOR CHRISTMAS LIMITED 29/12/2025

459685 KIDS' TURN IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE 29/12/2025

445139 SALNAS HAULAGE LIMITED 29/12/2025

442773 OSIRIUS IMPORTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

441628 IRELAND WEST SEAKAYAKING LIMITED 29/12/2025

439375 NYQUIST CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED 29/12/2025

431377 IP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 29/12/2025

430384 CHARTER MEDICAL URGENT CARE CENTRE LIMITED 29/12/2025

428309 BALLINTUBBER COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL AND 
AFTERSCHOOL SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

29/12/2025

427602 WCS CATERING SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

423758 CHARTER MEDICAL HEALTH & WELLNESS LIMITED 29/12/2025

421632 TONY JONES LIMITED 29/12/2025

418614 AEREPS TRAVEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED 29/12/2025

412009 GLENDA INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

29/12/2025

392792 CHETAL LIMITED 29/12/2025

392290 RAINHAM DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

391004 D. & A. HOMES LIMITED 29/12/2025

377863 BROOKMALL BUILDERS LIMITED 29/12/2025

369195 REARDENS OF WASHINGTON STREET LIMITED 29/12/2025

368343 LITOSTAUKAMA LIMITED 29/12/2025

360382 OUTBACK LEISURE PRODUCTS LIMITED 29/12/2025

359968 OSSORY ENGINEERING LIMITED 29/12/2025

358483 SHUM'S LIMITED 29/12/2025

353897 SAMPHIRE BOAT SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

332372 REBELSIDE COMPANY UNLIMITED COMPANY 29/12/2025

328479 SAFETY & FLEET SERVICES LIMITED 29/12/2025

322025 P & T FERGUSON LIMITED 29/12/2025

318347 POPPYCREEK UNLIMITED COMPANY 29/12/2025

307284 RADIUS PIE LIMITED 29/12/2025

267648 FOX & ROBINSON LIMITED 29/12/2025

264716 EMERALD WOODLANDS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 29/12/2025
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220200 SAFE REST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE 29/12/2025

189260 MUNSTER FOOTBALL SECURITY COMPANY LIMITED 29/12/2025

172940 THE FOURTH OF JULY LIMITED 29/12/2025

162574 TRAVELPLAN PARTNERS LIMITED 29/12/2025

144606 SHARNBROOK LIMITED 29/12/2025

122788 AMBLEDENE LIMITED 29/12/2025

102277 MICHAEL MURPHY HOLDINGS LIMITED 29/12/2025

90018 TRAVELCARE LIMITED 29/12/2025

73868 IVYSPRING LIMITED 29/12/2025

53192 TRAVELSCENE LIMITED 29/12/2025


